# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Morgan Gustavsson	12/05/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omnilight, Inc.
Street Address:	6111 Residencia
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5320618

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)223-9611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492239601

Email: msumrow@mcqueenashman.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Sumrow
Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew A. Sumrow

Total Attachments: 1

source=ABSTRACT OF LICENSE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 53;

PATENT REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0797

## ABSTRACT OF LICENSE

On December 5, 2005, Morgan Gustavsson ("Licensor") granted Omnilight, Inc., a California corporation ("Licensee") an exclusive, perpetual and worldwide license to use the technology protected by United States Patent No. 5,320,618. The terms and conditions of such license are contained in an Intellectual Property License Agreement between Licensor and Licensee dated December 5, 2005.

**RECORDED: 12/29/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0798